501817374 02/10/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Resolved Ownership

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation	02/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QuickLogic Corporation	
Street Address:	1277 Orleans Drive	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6237131

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (408)545-6911

 Phone:
 408-943-6878

 Email:
 andb@cypress.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Cypress Semiconductor Corporation

Address Line 1: 198 Champion Court

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CD96002D1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew J. Bateman

Total Attachments: 2

source=USP6237131_Notice_of_Resolved_Ownership#page1.tif source=USP6237131_Notice_of_Resolved_Ownership#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027701 FRAME: 0738 ICH \$40,00 623

501817374

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re	Patent of:	
) Examiner: Phallaka Kik
	James MacArthur et al.) Currey Art Huite 2025
H Q I	Patent No.: 6,237,131) Group Art Unit: 2825
0.5. I dient No.: 0,237,131) Confirmation No.: 5930
Issue	d: May 22, 2001)
	•) Assigned to: QuickLogic Corporation; and
For:	Techniques and Circuits for High) Cypress Semiconductor Corporation
e	Yield Improvements in)
	Programmable Devices Using)
	Redundant Routing Resources)

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

NOTICE OF RESOLVED OWNERSHIP

Sir:

This Notice is an addendum to the Notice of Disputed Ownership recorded on September 9, 1998, in the parent case, United States Patent No. 5,925,920, and is filed on behalf of QuickLogic Corporation and Cypress Semiconductor Corporation to alert the public at large and the United States Patent and Trademark Office that the ownership of the above-identified United States Patent is no longer in dispute.

QuickLogic Corporation and Cypress Semiconductor Corporation have a one-half, equal

PATENT REEL: 027701 FRAME: 0739 and undivided ownership interest in the above-identified patent.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: (-30-/2)

Name: Michael J. Halbert

Attorney for QuickLogic Corporation

Registration No. 40,633

QuickLogic Corporation 1277 Orleans Drive Sunnyvale, CA 94089-1138

Respectfully submitted,

By:

Date: 02/10/2012

Name: Andrew J. Bateman

Attorney for Cypress Semiconductor Corporation

Registration No. 45,573

Cypress Semiconductor Corporation 198 Champion Court San Jose, CA 95134-1709

> PATENT REEL: 027701 FRAME: 0740

RECORDED: 02/10/2012